506066535 05/19/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6113250

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA			
		Name		Execution Date
SHENG YANG				02/20/2020
OLIVIA M. CHING				02/20/2020
CHIEN TSUN CHEN				02/14/2020
ERIC WEIJIA WANG				02/14/2020
RICARDO A. MARIA	NO			02/20/2020
ALLISON INOUYE				02/14/2020
KRISTY JUDY HSU				02/19/2020
PO HUANG				02/17/2020
JEAN-MARC GADY				02/13/2020
PETER RUSSELL-CI	LARKE			04/17/2020
DANIELE DE IULIIS				04/17/2020
JEREMY BATAILLOU	J			05/15/2020
MARKUS DIEBEL				04/16/2020
RICO ZÖRKENDÖRI	-ER			04/17/2020
MOLLY ANDERSON		05/09/2020		
SHOTA AOYAGI		04/16/2020		
JODY AKANA 05/08/2020				
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	APPLE I	NC.		
Street Address:	ONE AP	PLE PARK WAY		
City:	CUPER	ΓΙΝΟ		
State/Country:	CALIFO	RNIA		
Postal Code:	95014			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1			
Property Ty	pe	Number		
Application Number	: 2	9695817		
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence wi	(2	202)371-2540 the e-mail address first; if t	hat is uns	uccessful. it will be sent
-				PATENT
506066535			R	EEL: 052703 FRAME: (

	<i>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 2.371.2600		
1	cparnell@sternekessler.com, dgajewsk@sternekessler.com		
· ·	ERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C 10 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.		
	SHINGTON, D.C. 20005		
Address Line 4. WP	SHINGTON, D.C. 20005		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3607.3470000(P42651US1)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL A. GAJEWSKI		
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel A. Gajewski #64,515/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2020		
Total Attachments: 30			
source=3607.3470000 Assignment#pa	age1.tif		
source=3607.3470000 Assignment#pa	age2.tif		
source=3607.3470000 Assignment#pa	age3.tif		
source=3607.3470000 Assignment#pa	age4.tif		
source=3607.3470000 Assignment#pa	age5.tif		
source=3607.3470000 Assignment#pa	age6.tif		
source=3607.3470000 Assignment#pa	age7.tif		
source=3607.3470000 Assignment#pa	age8.tif		
source=3607.3470000 Assignment#page9.tif			
source=3607.3470000 Assignment#page10.tif			
source=3607.3470000 Assignment#page11.tif			
source=3607.3470000 Assignment#page12.tif			
source=3607.3470000 Assignment#pa	age13.tif		
source=3607.3470000 Assignment#pa	age14.tif		
source=3607.3470000 Assignment#pa	age15.tif		
source=3607.3470000 Assignment#pa	age16.tif		
source=3607.3470000 Assignment#pa	age17.tif		
source=3607.3470000 Assignment#pa	age18.tif		
source=3607.3470000 Assignment#pa	age19.tif		
source=3607.3470000 Assignment#pa	age20.tif		
source=3607.3470000 Assignment#pa	source=3607.3470000 Assignment#page21.tif		
source=3607.3470000 Assignment#pa	source=3607.3470000 Assignment#page22.tif		
source=3607.3470000 Assignment#page23.tif			
source=3607.3470000 Assignment#page24.tif			
source=3607.3470000 Assignment#page25.tif			
source=3607.3470000 Assignment#page26.tif			
source=3607.3470000 Assignment#pa	source=3607.3470000 Assignment#page27.tif		
source=3607.3470000 Assignment#pa	age28.tif		
source=3607.3470000 Assignment#pa	age29.tif		
source=3607.3470000 Assignment#pa	age30.tif		



ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by each of the undersigned inventors: Sheng YANG, Olivia M. CHING, Chien Tsun CHEN, Eric Weijia WANG, Ricardo A. MARIANO, Allison INOUYE, Kristy Judy HSU, Po HUANG, Jean-Marc GADY, Peter RUSSELL-CLARKE, Daniele DE IULHS, Jeremy BATAILLOU, Markus DIEBEL, Rico ZÖRKENDÖRFER, Molly ANDERSON, Shota AOYAGI and Jody AKANA, the undersigned hereby sell and assign to Apple Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of California, whose mailing address is One Apple Park Way, Cupertino, CA 95014 (hereafter referred to as the Assignee), his/her entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages, for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the world,

(a) in the invention(s) known as **DISPLAY STAND**, **PRODUCT RETAINER**, **RETAINER BRACKET**, **AND RETAINER BODY** for which an application(s) for patent in the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned and has a filing date or a 371(c) date of June 21, 2019 (also known as United States Application No. 29/695,817), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and

(b) in any and all application(s) that claim the benefit of the patent application listed above in part (a), including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent application or Letters Patent therefor listed above in part (a), to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and

(c) in any and all invention(s) described in the patent application listed above in part (a), and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such patent application, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such patent application, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the application(s) or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application(s) thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or patent enforcement action.

The undersigned inventors hereby represent that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.



The undersigned inventors hereby grant the patent practitioners associated with CUSTOMER NUMBER 63975 the power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Name:
1.	2/20/20	Jh 1/1	Sheng YANG
2.	2 /20/20	(gulling	Olivia M. CHING
3.	<u>)</u>		Chien Tsun CHEN
4.	<u></u>	X A	Eric Weijia WANG
5.	<u>2,29,2</u> 0	July -	Ricardo A. MARIANO
6.	<u>)</u>		Allison INOUYE
7.	<u></u>	<u>x</u>	Kristy Judy HSU
8.	. <u></u>	<u> </u>	Po HUANG
9.	Í	<u> </u>	Jean-Marc GADY
10.		<u> </u>	Peter RUSSELL-CLARKE
u,	<i>l</i>	<u>X</u>	Daniele DE IULIIS
12.	. <u> </u>	<u></u>	Jeremy BATAILLOU
13.	<u> </u>	<u>v</u>	Markus DIEBEL
14,	<u> </u>	4	Rico ZÖRKENDÖRFER
15,	<u></u>	<u></u>	Molly ANDERSON
16.	<i>L</i>	<u></u>	Shota AOYAGI
17.	<u> </u>	<u>\</u>	Jody AKANA



ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by each of the undersigned inventors; Sheng YANG, Olivia M. CHING, Chien Tsun CHEN, Eric Weijia WANG; Ricardo A. MARIANO, Allison INOUYE, Kristy Judy HSU, Po HUANG, Jean-Marc GADY, Peter RUSSELL-CLARKE, Daniele DE IULHS, Jeremy BATAILLOU, Markus DIEBEL, Rico ZÖRKENDÖRFER, Molly ANDERSON, Shota AOYAGI and Jody AKANA, the undersigned hereby sell and assign to Apple Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of California, whose mailing address is One Apple Park Way, Cupertino, CA 95014 (hereafter referred to as the Assignee), his/her entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages, for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the world,

(a) in the invention(s) known as DISPLAY STAND, PRODUCT RETAINER, RETAINER BRACKET, AND RETAINER BODY for which an application(s) for patent in the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned and has a filing date or a 371(c) date of June 21, 2019 (also known as United States Application No. 29/695,817), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and

(b) in any and all application(s) that claim the benefit of the patent application listed above in part (a), including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent application or Letters Patent therefor listed above in part (a), to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and

(c) in any and all invention(s) described in the patent application listed above in part (a), and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such patent application, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such patent application, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the application(s) or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application(s) thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or patent enforcement action.

The undersigned inventors hereby represent that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.



The undersigned inventors hereby grant the patent practitioners associated with CUSTOMER NUMBER 63975 the power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Name:
1.	<u></u>	Ś	Sheng YANG
2,	<u> </u>	<u>N</u>	Olivia M. CHING
3.	02/14/2020	Achien Ten Chen	Chien Tsun CHEN
4.	, <u></u>	<u>×</u>	Eric Weijia WANG
S.	a <u>n l</u> and	<u>d</u>	Ricardo A. MARIANO
6.	<u> </u>	<u>×</u>	Allison INOUYE
7.	. <u></u>	<u>×</u>	Kristy Judy HSU
8.	<u>. 9. 9.</u>	<u>×</u>	Po HUANG
9.		<u></u>	Jean-Marc GADY
10.		<u>X</u>	Peter RUSSELL-CLARKE
11.		<u><u>x</u></u>	Daniele DE IULIIS
12.	<u></u>		Jeremy BATAILLOU
13,	<u> </u>	<u>\</u>	Markus DIEBEL
14,	<u> </u>	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	Rico ZÖRKENDÖRFER
15.	11	<u>N</u>	Molly ANDERSON
16.	/	<u>×</u>	Shota AOYAGI
17.	<i>11</i>	<u>vi</u>	Jody AKANA



ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by each of the undersigned inventors: Sheng YANG, Olivia M. CHING, Chien Tsun CHEN, Eric Weijia WANG, Ricardo A. MARIANO, Allison INOUYE, Kristy Judy HSU, Po HUANG, Jean-Marc GADY, Peter RUSSELL-CLARKE, Daniele DE 1ULHS, Jeremy BATAILLOU, Markus DIEBEL, Rico ZÖRKENDÖRFER, Molly ANDERSON, Shota AOYAGI and Jody AKANA, the undersigned hereby sell and assign to Apple Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of California, whose mailing address is One Apple Park Way, Cupertino, CA 95014 (hereafter referred to as the Assignee), his/her entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages, for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the world,

(a) in the invention(s) known as **DISPLAY STAND**, **PRODUCT RETAINER**, **RETAINER BRACKET**, **AND RETAINER BODY** for which an application(s) for patent in the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned and has a filing date or a 371(c) date of June 21, 2019 (also known as United States Application No. 29/695,817), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and

(b) in any and all application(s) that claim the benefit of the patent application listed above in part (a), including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent application or Letters Patent therefor listed above in part (a), to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and

(c) in any and all invention(s) described in the patent application listed above in part (a), and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such patent application, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such patent application, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the application(s) or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application(s) thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or patent enforcement action.

The undersigned inventors hereby represent that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.



The undersigned inventors hereby grant the patent practitioners associated with CUSTOMER NUMBER 63975 the power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned inventors on the dates opposite the undersigned anames.

	Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Name:
1.		<u>X</u>	Sheng YANG
2.		<u>×</u>	Olivia M. CHING
3.	<u> </u>	<u></u>	Chien Tsun CHEN
4,	02/14/20	1 Andrews	Eric Weijia WANG
5.	<u> </u>		Ricardo A. MARIANO
6.	<u> </u>	<u><u>1</u></u>	Allison INOUYE
7.		<u>×</u>	Kristy Judy HSU
8.	<u>I</u>	<u></u>	Po HUANG
9.	<u>i</u>	<u>\i</u>	Jean-Marc GADY
10.	<u></u>	<u> </u>	Peter RUSSELL-CLARKE
11.	<u>. 1 1 .</u>	<u></u>	Daniele DE IULIIS
12.	<u></u>	<u></u>	Jeremy BATAILLOU
13,	<u>I</u>	, <u>xi</u>	Markus DIEBEL
14.	_1_1	<u></u>	Rico ZÖRKENDÖRFER
15.	<u>j</u>	<u></u>	Molly ANDERSON
16.	<u> </u>	<u></u>	Shota AOYAGI
17.	<u>t:t</u>	<u><u>v</u></u>	Jody AKANA

Page 2 of 2



ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by each of the undersigned inventors: Sheng YANG, Olivia M. CHING, Chien Tsun CHEN, Eric Weijia WANG, Ricardo A. MARIANO, Allison INOUYE, Kristy Judy HSU, Po HUANG, Jean-Marc GADY, Peter RUSSELL-CLARKE, Daniele DE IULIIS, Jeremy BATAHLLOU, Markus DIEBEL, Rico ZÖRKENDÖRFER, Molly ANDERSON, Shota AOYAGI and Jody AKANA, the undersigned hereby sell and assign to Apple Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of California, whose mailing address is One Apple Park Way, Cupertino, CA 95014 (hereafter referred to as the Assignee), his/her entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages, for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the world,

(a) in the invention(s) known as **DISPLAY STAND**, **PRODUCT RETAINER**, **RETAINER BRACKET**, **AND RETAINER BODY** for which an application(s) for patent in the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned and has a filing date or a 371(c) date of June 21, 2019 (also known as United States Application No. 29/695,817), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and

(b) in any and all application(s) that claim the benefit of the patent application listed above in part (a), including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent application or Letters Patent therefor listed above in part (a), to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and

(c) in any and all invention(s) described in the patent application listed above in part (a), and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such patent application, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such patent application, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the application(s) or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application(s) thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or patent enforcement action.

The undersigned inventors hereby represent that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.



The undersigned inventors hereby grant the patent practitioners associated with CUSTOMER NUMBER 63975 the power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned inventors on the dates opposite the undersigned names.

	Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Name:
1.	<u> </u>	<u>.</u>	Sheng YANG
2.	/	<u></u>	Olivia M. CHING
3.		\$	Chien Tsun CHEN
4.	<u> </u>	<u>√</u>	Eric Weijia WANG
5.		<u>.</u>	Ricardo A. MARIANO
6.	14_102,20		Allison INOUYE
7,		<u>x</u>	Kristy Judy HSU
8.		<u>į</u>	Po HUANG
9.	<u> </u>	<u></u>	Jean-Marc GADY
10.	<u>k</u>	<u>.</u>	Peter RUSSELL-CLARKE
11.		<u></u>	Daniele DE IULIIS
12.		<u>×</u>	Jeremy BATAILLOU
13,	<u></u>	<u></u>	Markus DIEBEL
14,		<u>↓</u>	Rico ZÖRKENDÖRFER
15.	<u></u>	<u></u>	Molly ANDERSON
16.	<u></u>	<u>↓</u>	Shota AOYAGI
17.		2	Jody AKANA

Page 2 of 2



ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by each of the undersigned inventors: Sheng YANG, Olivia M. CHING, Chien Tsun CHEN, Eric Weijia WANG, Ricardo A. MARIANO, Allison INOUYE, Kristy Judy HSU, Po HUANG, Jean-Marc GADY, Peter RUSSELL-CLARKE, Daniele DE IULHS, Jeremy BATAILLOU, Markus DIEBEL, Rico ZÖRKENDÖRFER, Molly ANDERSON, Shota AOYAGI and Jody AKANA, the undersigned hereby sell and assign to Apple Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of California, whose mailing address is One Apple Park Way, Cupertino, CA 95014 (hereafter referred to as the Assignee), his/her entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages, for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the world,

(a) in the invention(s) known as **DISPLAY STAND**, **PRODUCT RETAINER**, **RETAINER BRACKET**, **AND RETAINER BODY** for which an application(s) for patent in the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned and has a filing date or a 371(c) date of June 21, 2019 (also known as United States Application No. 29/695,817), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and

(b) in any and all application(s) that claim the benefit of the patent application listed above in part (a), including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent application or Letters Patent therefor listed above in part (a), to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and

(c) in any and all invention(s) described in the patent application listed above in part (a), and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such patent application, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such patent application, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the application(s) or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application(s) thereof and to cooperate with the Assignce in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or patent enforcement action.

The undersigned inventors hereby represent that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.



The undersigned inventors hereby grant the patent practitioners associated with CUSTOMER NUMBER 63975 the power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned inventors on the dates opposite the undersigned names,

	Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Name:
I.	<u> </u>	<u></u>	Sheng YANG
2.		<u></u>	Olivia M. CHING
3.	<u></u>	<u></u>	Chien Tsun CHEN
4.	<u></u>	<u> </u>	Eric Weijia WANG
5.	<u> </u>	<u>√</u>	Ricardo A. MARIANO
6.	<u> </u>	<u></u>	Allison INOUYE
7.	02 /19/ 20	12NA	Kristy Judy HSU
8.		<u></u>	Po HUANG
9.	<u> </u>	<u>√</u>	Jean-Marc GADY
10.		<u>į</u>	Peter RUSSELL-CLARKE
11.	<u> </u>	<u></u>	Daniele DE IULIIS
12.	<u> </u>	<u>.</u>	Jeremy BATAILLOU
13.	<u></u>	<u></u>	Markus DIEBEL
14.		¥	Rico ZÖRKENDÖRFER
15.	<u>1.</u>	<u><u>vi</u></u>	Molly ANDERSON
16.	<u>I</u>	<u>√</u>	Shota AOYAGI
17.	<u>/`</u> _	- <u></u>	Jody AKANA



ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by each of the undersigned inventors: Sheng YANG, Olivia M. CHING, Chien Tsun CHEN, Eric Weijia WANG, Ricardo A. MARIANO, Allison INOUYE, Kristy Judy HSU, Po HUANG, Jean-Marc GADY, Peter RUSSELL-CLARKE, Daniele DE IULIIS, Jeremy BATAILLOU, Markus DIEBEL, Rico ZÖRKENDÖRFER, Molly ANDERSON, Shota AOYAGI and Jody AKANA, the undersigned hereby sell and assign to Apple Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of California, whose mailing address is One Apple Park Way, Cupertino, CA 95014 (hereafter referred to as the Assignee), his/her entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages, for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the world,

(a) in the invention(s) known as **DISPLAY STAND**, **PRODUCT RETAINER**, **RETAINER BRACKET**, **AND RETAINER BODY** for which an application(s) for patent in the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned and has a filing date or a 371(c) date of June 21, 2019 (also known as United States Application No. 29/695,817), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and

(b) in any and all application(s) that claim the benefit of the patent application listed above in part (a), including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent application or Letters Patent therefor listed above in part (a), to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and

(c) in any and all invention(s) described in the patent application listed above in part (a), and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such patent application, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such patent application, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the application(s) or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application(s) thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or patent enforcement action.

The undersigned inventors hereby represent that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.



a a company the second management of the

Appl. No. 29/695,817 Atty. Docket No. 3607.3470000(P42651US1)

The undersigned inventors hereby grant the patent practitioners associated with CUSTOMER NUMBER 63975 the power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Name:
t,	<u>_1_1</u>	<u></u>	Sheng YANG
2.	<u> </u>	<u>√</u>	Olivia M. CHING
3.	<u></u>	<u>ki</u>	Chien Tsun CHEN
4.	<u> </u>	<u>×</u>	Eric Weijia WANG
5.	<u> </u>	<u>, į</u>	Ricardo A. MARIANO
6.		<u>ś</u>	Allison INOUYE
7.		<u>i</u>	Kristy Judy HSU
8.	2-117/2020	to they	Po HUANG
9,	<u> </u>		Jean-Marc GADY
10.	<i>t</i> t	<u> </u>	Peter RUSSELL-CLARKE
11.		<u> </u>	Daniele DE IULIIS
12.	<u> </u>	<u></u>	Jeremy BATAILLOU
13.	1.7	<u>√</u>	Markus DIEBEL
14.		<u>.</u>	Rico ZÖRKENDÖRFER
15.		<u>×</u>	Molly ANDERSON
16.	<u></u>	<u></u>	Shota AOYAGI
17.	<u> </u>	<u>\</u>	Jody AKANA



ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by each of the undersigned inventors: Sheng YANG, Olivia M. CHING, Chien Tsun CHEN, Eric Weijia WANG, Ricardo A. MARIANO, Allison INOUYE, Kristy Judy HSU, Po HUANG, Jean-Marc GADY, Peter RUSSELL-CLARKE, Daniele DE IULIIS, Jeremy BATAILLOU, Markus DIEBEL, Rico ZÖRKENDÖRFER, Molly ANDERSON, Shota AOYAGI and Jody AKANA, the undersigned hereby sell and assign to Apple Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of California, whose mailing address is One Apple Park Way, Cupertino, CA 95014 (hereafter referred to as the Assignee), his/her entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages, for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the world,

(a) in the invention(s) known as **DISPLAY STAND, PRODUCT RETAINER, RETAINER BRACKET, AND RETAINER BODY** for which an application(s) for patent in the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned and has a filing date or a 371(c) date of June 21, 2019 (also known as United States Application No. 29/695,817), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and

(b) in any and all application(s) that claim the benefit of the patent application listed above in part (a), including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent application or Letters Patent therefor listed above in part (a), to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and

(c) in any and all invention(s) described in the patent application listed above in part (a), and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such patent application, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such patent application, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the application(s) or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application(s) thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or patent enforcement action.

The undersigned inventors hereby represent that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.



The undersigned inventors hereby grant the patent practitioners associated with CUSTOMER NUMBER 63975 the power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned inventors on the dates opposite the undersigned names.

	Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Name:
L.		<u>×</u>	Sheng YANG
2.	<u></u>	<u>×</u>	Olivia M. CHING
3.	<u></u>	¥	Chien Tsun CHEN
4.	<u> </u>	<u>(</u>	Eric Weijia WANG
5.	<u> </u>	<u></u>	Ricardo A. MARIANO
6.	<u> </u>	<u></u>	Allison INOUYE
7.	<u></u>	<u>.</u>	Kristy Judy HSU
8.	<u></u>	<u>×</u>	Po HUANG
9.	<u>2 /13 / 20</u> 20		Jean-Marc GADY
10.	<u></u>		Peter RUSSELL-CLARKE
11.	<u>l</u>	Ś	Daniele DE IULIIS
12.	<u> </u>	<u></u>	Jeremy BATAILLOU
13.			Markus DIEBEL
14.	<u> </u>	<u>ÿ</u>	Rico ZÖRKENDÖRFER
15.	<u> </u>	<u></u>	Molly ANDERSON
16.	<u> </u>	<u>\</u>	Shota AOYAGI
17.	<u></u>	<u>į</u>	Jody AKANA



ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by each of the undersigned inventors: Sheng YANG, Olivia M. CHING, Chien Tsun CHEN, Eric Weijia WANG, Ricardo A. MARIANO, Allison INOUYE, Kristy Judy HSU, Po HUANG, Jean-Marc GADY, Peter RUSSELL-CLARKE, Daniele DE IULIIS, Jeremy BATAILLOU, Markus DIEBEL, Rico ZÖRKENDÖRFER, Molly ANDERSON, Shota AOYAGI and Jody AKANA, the undersigned hereby sell and assign to Apple Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of California, whose mailing address is One Apple Park Way, Cupertino, CA 95014 (hereafter referred to as the Assignee), his/her entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages, for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the world,

(a) in the invention(s) known as **DISPLAY STAND**, **PRODUCT RETAINER**, **RETAINER BRACKET**, **AND RETAINER BODY** for which an application(s) for patent in the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned and has a filing date or a 371(c) date of June 21, 2019 (also known as United States Application No. 29/695,817), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and

(b) in any and all application(s) that claim the benefit of the patent application listed above in part (a), including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent application or Letters Patent therefor listed above in part (a), to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and

(c) in any and all invention(s) described in the patent application listed above in part (a), and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such patent application, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such patent application, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the application(s) or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application(s) thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or patent enforcement action.

The undersigned inventors hereby represent that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.



The undersigned inventors hereby grant the patent practitioners associated with CUSTOMER NUMBER 63975 the power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Name:
1.		<u>\</u>	Sheng YANG
2.			Olivia M. CHING
3.		<u></u>	Chien Tsun CHEN
4.		<u></u>	Eric Weijia WANG
5.		<u>,/</u>	Ricardo A. MARIANO
6.		<u>\</u>	Allison INOUYE
7.		<u></u>	Kristy Judy HSU
8.		<u>, </u>	Po HUANG
9.		<u></u>	Jean-Marc GADY
10.	17-Apr-2020	N 1 Perulation 1	Peter RUSSELL-CLARKE
11.		<u>\</u>	Daniele DE IULIIS
12.		<u> </u>	Jeremy BATAILLOU
13.		<u></u>	Markus DIEBEL
14.		<u>×</u>	Rico ZÖRKENDÖRFER
15.		<u>\</u>	Molly ANDERSON
16.		<u>N</u>	Shota AOYAGI
17.		<u>×</u>	Jody AKANA



ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by each of the undersigned inventors: Sheng YANG, Olivia M. CHING, Chien Tsun CHEN, Eric Weijia WANG, Ricardo A. MARIANO, Allison INOUYE, Kristy Judy HSU, Po HUANG, Jean-Marc GADY, Peter RUSSELL-CLARKE, Daniele DE IULIIS, Jeremy BATAILLOU, Markus DIEBEL, Rico ZÖRKENDÖRFER, Molly ANDERSON, Shota AOYAGI and Jody AKANA, the undersigned hereby sell and assign to Apple Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of California, whose mailing address is One Apple Park Way, Cupertino, CA 95014 (hereafter referred to as the Assignee), his/her entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages, for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the world,

(a) in the invention(s) known as **DISPLAY STAND**, **PRODUCT RETAINER**, **RETAINER BRACKET**, **AND RETAINER BODY** for which an application(s) for patent in the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned and has a filing date or a 371(c) date of June 21, 2019 (also known as United States Application No. 29/695,817), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and

(b) in any and all application(s) that claim the benefit of the patent application listed above in part (a), including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent application or Letters Patent therefor listed above in part (a), to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and

(c) in any and all invention(s) described in the patent application listed above in part (a), and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such patent application, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such patent application, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the application(s) or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application(s) thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or patent enforcement action.

The undersigned inventors hereby represent that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.



The undersigned inventors hereby grant the patent practitioners associated with CUSTOMER NUMBER 63975 the power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Name:
1.		<u>\</u>	Sheng YANG
2.		<u>\</u>	Olivia M. CHING
3.		<u>×</u>	Chien Tsun CHEN
4.		<u>\</u>	Eric Weijia WANG
5.		<u>\</u>	Ricardo A. MARIANO
6.		<u>\</u>	Allison INOUYE
7.		<u>\</u>	Kristy Judy HSU
8.		<u></u>	Po HUANG
9.		<u>\</u>	Jean-Marc GADY
10.		<u>\</u>	Peter RUSSELL-CLARKE
11.	04/17/2020	1 Duite Det : /	Daniele DE IULIIS
12.		<u>×</u>	Jeremy BATAILLOU
13.		<u>\</u>	Markus DIEBEL
14.		<u>\</u>	Rico ZÖRKENDÖRFER
15.		<u>\</u>	Molly ANDERSON
16.		<u>X</u>	Shota AOYAGI
17.		<u></u>	Jody AKANA



ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by each of the undersigned inventors: Sheng YANG, Olivia M. CHING, Chien Tsun CHEN, Eric Weijia WANG, Ricardo A. MARIANO, Allison INOUYE, Kristy Judy HSU, Po HUANG, Jean-Marc GADY, Peter RUSSELL-CLARKE, Daniele DE IULIIS, Jeremy BATAILLOU, Markus DIEBEL, Rico ZÖRKENDÖRFER, Molly ANDERSON, Shota AOYAGI and Jody AKANA, the undersigned hereby sell and assign to Apple Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of California, whose mailing address is One Apple Park Way, Cupertino, CA 95014 (hereafter referred to as the Assignee), his/her entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages, for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the world,

(a) in the invention(s) known as **DISPLAY STAND**, **PRODUCT RETAINER**, **RETAINER BRACKET**, **AND RETAINER BODY** for which an application(s) for patent in the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned and has a filing date or a 371(c) date of June 21, 2019 (also known as United States Application No. 29/695,817), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and

(b) in any and all application(s) that claim the benefit of the patent application listed above in part (a), including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent application or Letters Patent therefor listed above in part (a), to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and

(c) in any and all invention(s) described in the patent application listed above in part (a), and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such patent application, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such patent application, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the application(s) or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application(s) thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or patent enforcement action.

The undersigned inventors hereby represent that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.



The undersigned inventors hereby grant the patent practitioners associated with CUSTOMER NUMBER 63975 the power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Name:
1.		<u>\</u>	Sheng YANG
2.			Olivia M. CHING
3.		<u>\</u>	Chien Tsun CHEN
4.		<u><u> </u></u>	Eric Weijia WANG
5.			Ricardo A. MARIANO
6.		<u>\</u>	Allison INOUYE
7.		<u></u>	Kristy Judy HSU
8,		<u>X</u>	Po HUANG
9.			Jean-Marc GADY
10.			Peter RUSSELL-CLARKE
11.		<u>×</u>	Daniele DE IULIIS
12.	15-May-2020	/ · •• /	Jeremy BATAILLOU
13.			Markus DIEBEL
14.		<u>\</u>	Rico ZÖRKENDÖRFER
15.		<u></u>	Molly ANDERSON
16.		<u>, </u>	Shota AOYAGI
17.		<u>√</u>	Jody AKANA



ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by each of the undersigned inventors: Sheng YANG, Olivia M. CHING, Chien Tsun CHEN, Eric Weijia WANG, Ricardo A. MARIANO, Allison INOUYE, Kristy Judy HSU, Po HUANG, Jean-Marc GADY, Peter RUSSELL-CLARKE, Daniele DE IULIIS, Jeremy BATAILLOU, Markus DIEBEL, Rico ZÖRKENDÖRFER, Molly ANDERSON, Shota AOYAGI and Jody AKANA, the undersigned hereby sell and assign to Apple Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of California, whose mailing address is One Apple Park Way, Cupertino, CA 95014 (hereafter referred to as the Assignee), his/her entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages, for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the world,

(a) in the invention(s) known as **DISPLAY STAND**, **PRODUCT RETAINER**, **RETAINER BRACKET**, **AND RETAINER BODY** for which an application(s) for patent in the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned and has a filing date or a 371(c) date of June 21, 2019 (also known as United States Application No. 29/695,817), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and

(b) in any and all application(s) that claim the benefit of the patent application listed above in part (a), including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent application or Letters Patent therefor listed above in part (a), to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and

(c) in any and all invention(s) described in the patent application listed above in part (a), and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such patent application, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such patent application, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the application(s) or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application(s) thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or patent enforcement action.

The undersigned inventors hereby represent that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.



The undersigned inventors hereby grant the patent practitioners associated with CUSTOMER NUMBER 63975 the power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Name:
1.		<u></u>	Sheng YANG
2.			Olivia M. CHING
3.		<u>, i</u>	Chien Tsun CHEN
4.		<u></u>	Eric Weijia WANG
5.			Ricardo A. MARIANO
6.		<u></u>	Allison INOUYE
7.		<u></u>	Kristy Judy HSU
8.			Po HUANG
9.		<u>\</u>	Jean-Marc GADY
10.			Peter RUSSELL-CLARKE
11.		<u>\</u>	Daniele DE IULIIS
12.		<u> </u>	Jeremy BATAILLOU
13.	16-Apr-2020 	1 Marel /	Markus DIEBEL
14.		<u>\</u>	Rico ZÖRKENDÖRFER
15.		<u></u>	Molly ANDERSON
16.			Shota AOYAGI
17.		<u>\</u>	Jody AKANA



ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by each of the undersigned inventors: Sheng YANG, Olivia M. CHING, Chien Tsun CHEN, Eric Weijia WANG, Ricardo A. MARIANO, Allison INOUYE, Kristy Judy HSU, Po HUANG, Jean-Marc GADY, Peter RUSSELL-CLARKE, Daniele DE IULIIS, Jeremy BATAILLOU, Markus DIEBEL, Rico ZÖRKENDÖRFER, Molly ANDERSON, Shota AOYAGI and Jody AKANA, the undersigned hereby sell and assign to Apple Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of California, whose mailing address is One Apple Park Way, Cupertino, CA 95014 (hereafter referred to as the Assignee), his/her entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages, for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the world,

(a) in the invention(s) known as **DISPLAY STAND**, **PRODUCT RETAINER**, **RETAINER BRACKET**, **AND RETAINER BODY** for which an application(s) for patent in the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned and has a filing date or a 371(c) date of June 21, 2019 (also known as United States Application No. 29/695,817), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and

(b) in any and all application(s) that claim the benefit of the patent application listed above in part (a), including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent application or Letters Patent therefor listed above in part (a), to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and

(c) in any and all invention(s) described in the patent application listed above in part (a), and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such patent application, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such patent application, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the application(s) or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application(s) thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or patent enforcement action.

The undersigned inventors hereby represent that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.



The undersigned inventors hereby grant the patent practitioners associated with CUSTOMER NUMBER 63975 the power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Name:
1.		<u></u>	Sheng YANG
2.			Olivia M. CHING
3.		<u></u>	Chien Tsun CHEN
4.		<u></u>	Eric Weijia WANG
5.			Ricardo A. MARIANO
6.		<u></u>	Allison INOUYE
7.		<u></u>	Kristy Judy HSU
8.			Po HUANG
9.		<u></u>	Jean-Marc GADY
10.			Peter RUSSELL-CLARKE
11.		<u></u>	Daniele DE IULIIS
12.		<u></u>	Jeremy BATAILLOU
13.			Markus DIEBEL
14.	04/17/2020		Rico ZÖRKENDÖRFER
15.		<u></u>	Molly ANDERSON
16.			Shota AOYAGI
17.		<u>√</u>	Jody AKANA



ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by each of the undersigned inventors: Sheng YANG, Olivia M. CHING, Chien Tsun CHEN, Eric Weijia WANG, Ricardo A. MARIANO, Allison INOUYE, Kristy Judy HSU, Po HUANG, Jean-Marc GADY, Peter RUSSELL-CLARKE, Daniele DE IULIIS, Jeremy BATAILLOU, Markus DIEBEL, Rico ZÖRKENDÖRFER, Molly ANDERSON, Shota AOYAGI and Jody AKANA, the undersigned hereby sell and assign to Apple Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of California, whose mailing address is One Apple Park Way, Cupertino, CA 95014 (hereafter referred to as the Assignee), his/her entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages, for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the world,

(a) in the invention(s) known as **DISPLAY STAND**, **PRODUCT RETAINER**, **RETAINER BRACKET**, **AND RETAINER BODY** for which an application(s) for patent in the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned and has a filing date or a 371(c) date of June 21, 2019 (also known as United States Application No. 29/695,817), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and

(b) in any and all application(s) that claim the benefit of the patent application listed above in part (a), including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent application or Letters Patent therefor listed above in part (a), to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and

(c) in any and all invention(s) described in the patent application listed above in part (a), and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such patent application, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such patent application, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the application(s) or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application(s) thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or patent enforcement action.

The undersigned inventors hereby represent that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.



The undersigned inventors hereby grant the patent practitioners associated with CUSTOMER NUMBER 63975 the power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Name:
1.		1	Sheng YANG
2.			Olivia M. CHING
3.		<u></u>	Chien Tsun CHEN
4.		1	Eric Weijia WANG
5.		<u> </u>	Ricardo A. MARIANO
6.		<u></u>	Allison INOUYE
7.		<u>.</u>	Kristy Judy HSU
8.			Po HUANG
9.		<u></u>	Jean-Marc GADY
10.			Peter RUSSELL-CLARKE
11.		<u></u>	Daniele DE IULIIS
12.		<u>.</u>	Jeremy BATAILLOU
13.		<u> </u>	Markus DIEBEL
14.		<u>/</u>	Rico ZÖRKENDÖRFER
15.	09-May-2020	Mandorson /	Molly ANDERSON
16.		<u></u>	Shota AOYAGI
17.		<u>\</u>	Jody AKANA



ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by each of the undersigned inventors: Sheng YANG, Olivia M. CHING, Chien Tsun CHEN, Eric Weijia WANG, Ricardo A. MARIANO, Allison INOUYE, Kristy Judy HSU, Po HUANG, Jean-Marc GADY, Peter RUSSELL-CLARKE, Daniele DE IULIIS, Jeremy BATAILLOU, Markus DIEBEL, Rico ZÖRKENDÖRFER, Molly ANDERSON, Shota AOYAGI and Jody AKANA, the undersigned hereby sell and assign to Apple Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of California, whose mailing address is One Apple Park Way, Cupertino, CA 95014 (hereafter referred to as the Assignee), his/her entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages, for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the world,

(a) in the invention(s) known as **DISPLAY STAND**, **PRODUCT RETAINER**, **RETAINER BRACKET**, **AND RETAINER BODY** for which an application(s) for patent in the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned and has a filing date or a 371(c) date of June 21, 2019 (also known as United States Application No. 29/695,817), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and

(b) in any and all application(s) that claim the benefit of the patent application listed above in part (a), including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent application or Letters Patent therefor listed above in part (a), to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and

(c) in any and all invention(s) described in the patent application listed above in part (a), and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such patent application, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such patent application, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the application(s) or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application(s) thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or patent enforcement action.

The undersigned inventors hereby represent that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.



The undersigned inventors hereby grant the patent practitioners associated with CUSTOMER NUMBER 63975 the power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

	Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Name:
1.		<u>\</u>	Sheng YANG
2.			Olivia M. CHING
3.		<u></u>	Chien Tsun CHEN
4.		1	Eric Weijia WANG
5.			Ricardo A. MARIANO
6.		<u></u>	Allison INOUYE
7.		1	Kristy Judy HSU
8.			Po HUANG
9.		<u>\</u>	Jean-Marc GADY
10.			Peter RUSSELL-CLARKE
11.		<u>\</u>	Daniele DE IULIIS
12.		<u> </u>	Jeremy BATAILLOU
13.			Markus DIEBEL
14.		<u>×</u>	Rico ZÖRKENDÖRFER
15.		<u>.</u>	Molly ANDERSON
16.	16-Apr-2020	· / *** *** /	Shota AOYAGI
17.		<u>\</u>	Jody AKANA



ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by each of the undersigned inventors: Sheng YANG, Olivia M. CHING, Chien Tsun CHEN, Eric Weijia WANG, Ricardo A. MARIANO, Allison INOUYE, Kristy Judy HSU, Po HUANG, Jean-Marc GADY, Peter RUSSELL-CLARKE, Daniele DE IULIIS, Jeremy BATAILLOU, Markus DIEBEL, Rico ZÖRKENDÖRFER, Molly ANDERSON, Shota AOYAGI and Jody AKANA, the undersigned hereby sell and assign to Apple Inc., a corporation formed under the laws of the State of California, whose mailing address is One Apple Park Way, Cupertino, CA 95014 (hereafter referred to as the Assignee), his/her entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages, for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the world,

(a) in the invention(s) known as **DISPLAY STAND**, **PRODUCT RETAINER**, **RETAINER BRACKET**, **AND RETAINER BODY** for which an application(s) for patent in the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned and has a filing date or a 371(c) date of June 21, 2019 (also known as United States Application No. 29/695,817), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and

(b) in any and all application(s) that claim the benefit of the patent application listed above in part (a), including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent application or Letters Patent therefor listed above in part (a), to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and

(c) in any and all invention(s) described in the patent application listed above in part (a), and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such patent application, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such patent application, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned inventors agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the application(s) or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application(s) thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or patent enforcement action.

The undersigned inventors hereby represent that he/she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.



The undersigned inventors hereby grant the patent practitioners associated with **CUSTOMER NUMBER** 63975 the power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned inventors on the dates opposite the undersigned names.

	Date:	Signature of Inventor:	Name:
1.		<u>\</u>	Sheng YANG
2.		<u></u>	Olivia M. CHING
3.		<u>×</u>	Chien Tsun CHEN
4.		<u></u>	Eric Weijia WANG
5.		<u>\</u>	Ricardo A. MARIANO
6.		<u>×</u>	Allison INOUYE
7.		3	Kristy Judy HSU
8.		<u>\</u>	Po HUANG
9.		<u></u>	Jean-Marc GADY
10.		<u>\</u>	Peter RUSSELL-CLARKE
11.		<u>×</u>	Daniele DE IULIIS
12.		3	Jeremy BATAILLOU
13.		<u>N</u>	Markus DIEBEL
14.		<u>\</u>	Rico ZÖRKENDÖRFER
15.		<u>X</u>	Molly ANDERSON
16.		<u>\</u>	Shota AOYAGI
17.	08-May-2020	1 / for for /	Jody AKANA

PATENT REEL: 052703 FRAME: 0984

RECORDED: 05/19/2020